



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2118 of 1988**

Deogulam And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sri Kuddan Singh, Virendra Singh  
Chauhan  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. Mr. Virendra Singh Chauhan, learned counsel for both the appellants is present when the case is called out in the revised list.
2. On his request, list this matter on 7th October, 2025 for final hearing.
3. Lower court records have been received as per the office report.
4. Learned counsel for the appellants shall serve relevant papers of the present criminal appeal upon the learned A.G.A. within a week.

**September 18, 2025**  
Sushil/-

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**