



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2118 of 1988

Deogulam And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sri Kuddan Singh, Virendra Singh
Chauhan

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file criminal history of the appellant within two weeks through supplementary affidavit.
2. List this case on 12th December, 2025.
3. In the meantime, learned AGA may also take instructions regarding criminal history of the appellant.

November 20, 2025

Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)