



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2118 of 1988**

Deogulam And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sri Kuddan Singh, Virendra Singh  
Chauhan  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.**

1. Heard Mr. Virendra Singh Chauhan, learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State.
2. Custody certificate and criminal history filed by learned AGA for the State is taken on record.
3. List for final hearing on 09.04.2026.

**(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)**

**March 26, 2026**

Aditya Tripathi